Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eWork Markets, Inc.		11/30/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eWork M (Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors), LLC
Street Address:	101 University Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1997724	THE EXPERT MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	2473640	PROSAVVY
Registration Number:	2473637	PROSAVVY
Registration Number:	2578374	IDENTIFY SELECT MANAGE
Registration Number:	2607369	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6267959900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP Address Line 1: 350 W. Colorado Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91105

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0644

900093692

I.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1310-40.6*2/DRK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. Kimbell
Signature:	/Daniel R. Kimbell/
Date:	12/07/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=S1310-40.6.2-assignment#page1.ti source=S1310-40.6.2-assignment#page2.ti	

source=S1310-40.6.2-assignment#page2.tif source=S1310-40.6.2-assignment#page3.tif source=S1310-40.6.2-assignment#page4.tif

source=S1310-40.6.2-assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0645

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by resolution of the board of directors of eWork Markets, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("eWork"), and with the consent of the shareholders of eWork, on November 30, 2007, eWork, in accordance with the assignment for benefit of creditor laws of the State of Delaware, transferred ownership of all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its assets to eWork M (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and in so doing has also designated Assignor to act as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of eWork (the "General Assignment");

WHEREAS, eWork and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of eWork's trademarks and related rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, assigned, transferred, delivered and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademark rights throughout the world, including any and all applications, registrations, and common law marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by same, held by Assignor immediately prior to the consummation of the General Assignment, including those set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with all common law rights therein, and the right to sue for past infringement of any and all of said trademarks.

Trademark Assignment

25149/00200/SF/5166226.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

eWork Markets, Inc	eWork M (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, in its sole and limited capacity as the assignce for the benefit of creditors of
By: John S	eWork Markets, Inc.
Name: Horn's Bukou	Name: MICHAEL A MADY Title: MANAGER
Title: PRESIDENT	Title: MANAGER
Attest;	
By: Name:	
STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF:	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of Nover subscriber, a Notary Public of, personally as being by me duly sworn did depose and make proof to my corporate seal of, the corporation name foregoing Assignment, that the seal thereto affixed is the precorporation; that the same was so affixed thereto and the saddlivered by, who was at the date of exect said corporation, in the presence of the said deponent, as the said corporation, and that the said deponent thereupon significant.	ppeared, who satisfaction that he well knows the led in and which executed the roper corporate seal of the said lid Assignment signed and lution thereof of le voluntary act and deed of the
Subscribed and swom before me at	the date aforesaid.
Notary Public	
	please see allachad Californie Jurat

Tradomatk Assignment

25149/00200/SF/5156226.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0647

Tacan Attached to	The second secon		<u> </u>
See Attached Document (Notary to	cross out lines 1-6 b	elow)	
☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to	be completed only by	y document signer[s],	not Notary)
1			
		1134 A W	1 30 4- 1
2	B 39 (m) = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		
3 .			with the the 100 miles of the control of the contro
	·	er i karaman makan nga mpangan sasaman ang	and the second of the particular second of the
1			
	The second secon	به مساور ۱۱۶ میشود این مساور ۱۱۶ مساور ۱۱۶ مساور این مساور این است. این	
			ر ان
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	· ·	Signature of Document Sign	er Nn 2 // neld
		- Principal di Perundin Oign	or real at the Billy?
tate of California			
county of San Francisco	> s s.		
ounty of and TINNCISCO	Subscribed	and recover to the	15. 1
	~	and sworn to (or affirm	ned) before me an ti
	30 th da	y of <u>November</u>	2007
	Cale	Month Month	Year
	(1) Flans	Mar Theodor	Bukow
	[] Pareanally	known to me	
	Proved to	me on the basis of	satisfastory oviden
	to be the p	erson who appeared	before me (.) (.)
Christopher Microol Johnson		(and	
THE STATE NOTARY PUBLIC CALFORNAT	(2)	Name of Signor	
San Francisco County 5.	☐ Personally	•	
Commission Explan August 27 201 2	☐ Proved to	me on the basis of	satistantony oviden
:	to be the pe	erson who appeared t	efore me.)
	() //	~9/////	
		Signaturit of Notary Put	<u> </u>
Place Nolary Soal Above	OPTIONAL	The state of the s	THE.
Though the information below is not required in			
- valuable is persons relying on the document	and anield account	FIGHT THURSDANKT	RIGHT THUMBPHINT OF SIGNER #2
raudulant removal and reattachment of this form ther Description of Any Attached Docum		Top of thumb here	Top of thumb here
The beautiful of Any Attached Docum	rent		
or Type of Document: <u> rademark As</u> :	slanment		
meni Daie: 11/30/07 Nun	nber of Pages;		
(58) Other Than Named the			
r(s) Other Than Named Above:			
		1	;

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Santa CLASA	· SS.
On Coo, hefore me,	Robin Curtis Roberts, Notary Public, Notary Public,
personally appeared HICHARL	personally known to me (or
) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
ROBIN CURTIS ROBERTS COMM. # 1683561 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA UN MAY COMM. EXP. JULY 2J, 2010	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
	Robin Curtis Roberts, Notary Public INFORMATION prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER ☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ ITTLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PAGES
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
	OTHER
SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT E
	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER 60

NOTARY BONDS, SUPPLIES AND FORMS AT HITP://WWW.VALLEY-SIERRA.COM

© 2005 VALLEY-SIERRA INSURANCE

Schedule A

REGISTERED -- Registrant eWork Markets, Inc. (a subsidiary of eWork Exchange, Inc.)

Our File No.	Mark	Country	Registration or Ser. No.	Date Issued or Filed	Renewal Due	Comments
021224- 0317179	THE EXPERT MARKETPLACE	USA	1,997,724	8-27- 1996	8-27 - 2006	Registered. (Supplemental Register.) Renewal due 8-27-2016.
021224- 0317182	PROSAVVY & DESIGN	USA	2,473,640	7-27-2001	7-31- 2006	Registered. Declaration of Use due between 7-31- 2006 and 7- 31-2007.
021224-0317183	PROSAVVY	USA	2,473,637	7-31- 2001	7-31 - 2006	Registered. Declaration of Use due between 7-31- 2006 and 7- 31-2007.
021224-0317184	IDENTIFY SELECT MANAGE & DESIGNS	USA	2,578,374	5-11- 2002	6-11 - 2007	Registered. Declaration of Use due between 6-11- 2007 and 6- 11-2008. Registrant is eWork Markets, Inc. Allow to go abandoned.
021224- 0317185	GEOMETRIC MAN (DESIGN ONLY)	USA	2,607,369	8-13- 2002	8-13- 2007	Registered. Registrant is eWork Markets, Inc. Declaration of Use due between 8-13- 2007 and 8- 13-2008. Allow to go shandomed.

Trademark Assignment

25149/00200/SF/5165226.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 12/07/2007